Coach: Steve Captain (480) 797-6219
sccaptain@hotmail.com

1ou - Captain

Asst Coach: Alicia Enriquez
Asst Coach: Richard Yeager

COLLEGE COACH'S GUIDE - Summer 2018

ACT
# Name Graduates Position Bats Throws GPA NCAA SAT High School / Location

| 12 JiadeNg | 2019 JORP28| R | R [396] v | 23 | Arcadia PhoenixAZ |

2018 Summer Schedule

Lyndsey Barker P, 1B R R 3.20 TBD Trivium Prep, Goodyear AZ
11 |Keeley Yeager 2020 2B, 3B L R 4.20 TBD Arcadia, Phoenix AZ
14 |Bailey Cordova 2020 3B,SS, C R R 3.20 TBD Sunrise Mountain, Peoria AZ
26 |Vanessa Hunt 2020 P, 1B R R 3.20 Y TBD Mountain Pointe, Phoenix AZ
27 |Lauren Klimkowski 2020 1B, OF R R 3.50 TBD Seton Catholic, Chandler AZ
33 |Ashley Sandoval 2020 2B, 1B, 3B R R 3.78 Y TBD Raymond S. Kellis, Glendale AZ
77 |Alexi Diaz 2020 OF, 1B L R 3.60 TBD Heritage Laveen, Laveen AZ

Mia Perez 2020 OF, 2B L R 3.44 TBD Shadow Ridge, Surprise AZ

Morgan Greene 2021 P, 1B R R 3.67 TBD Shadow Ridge, Surprise AZ
Paige White 2021 C 3B R R 4.50 Y TBD Shadow Ridge, Surprise AZ
13 |Hannah DiFabio 2021 SS, 2B R R 3.80 TBD Cactus, Glendale AZ
22 |[Taylor Meyers 2021 OF, 2B L R 3.60 TBD Mountain Ridge, Glendale AZ
99 [Alexia Boring 2021 OF, UT R R 3.80 TBD Liberty, Peoria AZ Future Events
2 |Olivia Lostorta 2022 C, 1B R R 4.00 TBD Hamilton, Chandler AZ July 18th - 22nd
USA Prep Summer Nationals
www.azhotshotscaptain.com Lancaster, CA
https://team.ncsasports.org/teams/softball/AZ/az-hotshots-16u-captain




# |Player/Email D.O.B. Height | Weight Girls Ph Parents| Parents Ph Email Address

1 Lyndsey Barker 8/1/2002 5'6" 120 (602) 284-0488 Rob (602) 284-0488  barkerrnj@gmail.com 21151 W. Almeria Rd
rnjbarker@gmail.com Julie Buckeye AZ 85396

2 Olivia Lostorto 10/1/2003 5'10' 150  (480) 226-0678 Vincent  (480) 298-9807 vincelostorto@yahoo.com 142 W. EiImwood PI
olivialostorto@gmail.com Tricia (480) 349-1700 Chandler, AZ 85248

3 Morgan Greene 12/3/2002 5'10" 160 (602) 803-7584 Brian (928) 671-1328  brigreene@yahoo.com P.O.Box 7411
morgangreene3@yahoo.com Dawn (623) 341-5046 dawn.greene98@yahoo.com Surprise, AZ 85374

7 Paige White 8/19/2003 5'5" 135  (623)399-5457 Matt (602) 574-7081 mattw@hawkeyeelectric.com 14177 W. Wetherefield Rd
p.white@recruitinginfo.org Kimberly (602) 403-6502  kimberlywhite02@gmail.com Surprise, AZ 85379

11 Keeley Yeager 6/17/2002 5'7" 116  (602) 363-6352 Richard  (602) 481-1521 gballyeager@gmail.com 4440 E. Clarendon Ave
keeleyyeager@gmail.com Jeanne jmyeager8@gmail.com Phoenix, AZ 85018

12 Jade Ng 6/16/2001 5'3" 115  (480) 435-6297 Lucky (602) 200-9463  |lj2012@icloud.com 2012 N. 81st St
jade.ngbl6@gmail.com Jeannette (602) 717-5224 rureadi27@gmail.com Scottsdale, AZ 85257

13 Hannah DiFabio 1/31/2002 5'7" 130 (623)200-2476 Steve (602) 638-8777  stevedifabio@gmail.com 14909 W. Libson Ln
hannahdifabio2021@gmail.com Surprise, AZ 85379

14 Bailee Cordova 10/16/2001 5'3" 140 (623) 760-6921 Krisie (602) 812-9902  krisie_c@yahoo.com 13353 N. Alto St
hsbatman27@gmail.com El Mirage, AZ 85335

22 Taylor Meyers 9/17/2002 5'5" 118  (623)688-6722 Jason (602) 568-8207 jason179@cox.net 21298 N. 69th Ave
michtay1818@gmail.com Glendale, AZ 85308

26 Vanessa Hunt 11/21/2001 5'6" 125  (623) 806-4396 Rick 2605 W. McNeil St
vnation2020@gmail.com Kerrey (623) 210-8994 khunt35@cox.net Phoenix, AZ 85041

27 Lauren Klimkowski 1/30/2002 5'7" 145  (623) 210-2547 Scott (505) 688-9230  belenklim@gmail.com 4951 S. Vista PI
Iklimkowski20@setoncatholic.org Christie  (505) 688-9230 belenklim@gmail.com Chandler, AZ 85248

33 Ashley Sandoval 1/3/2002 5'7" 140 (623) 680-8067 Cesar 8973 W. Rovey Ave
ashsandoval192 @gmail.com Gloria (623) 824-1212 gloriazazueta@msn.com Glendale, AZ 85305

77 Alexi Diaz 6/2/2002 5'3" 116  (602) 349-7613 Erica (602) 349-7613  eydiaz75@gmail.com 11120 W. Van Buren St #1088
lexi.diazz2020@gmail.com Phoenix, AZ 85323

88 Mia Perez 8/8/2002 5'4" 120 (602) 586-7965 Eddie (602) 820-0081 16186 W. Mercer Lane
miacemone88@gmail.com Jennifer  (602) 410-0334 jvas5950@yahoo.com Surprise, AZ 85379

99 Alexia Boring 12/29/2002 5'3" 127  (602) 721-8170 Ryan 22242 N 94th Lane
alexia.boring99@gmail.com Elsa (602) 550-3314 elsa.malonel3@gmail.com  Peoria, AZ 85383




	TC HS Profile Sheet Pg 1
	TC HS Profile Sheet Pg 2

